
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4269

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Higher Education Participation

Programme

Sub Program Access and Participation Fund

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Access and Participation Fund – 2016)

 

I, DAVID FINTAN, CONFIRM that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant

") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the

purpose specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 3,434,578 -111,130 3,323,448

Charles Sturt University 8,102,752 -262,174 7,840,578

Macquarie University 2,772,684 -89,714 2,682,970

Southern Cross University 3,585,867 -116,024 3,469,843

The University of New England 4,703,088 -152,174 4,550,914

The University of New South Wales 3,433,122 -111,082 3,322,040

The University of Newcastle 7,330,299 -237,180 7,093,119

The University of Sydney 2,958,886 -95,738 2,863,148

University of Technology, Sydney 3,418,576 -110,612 3,307,964



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 11,877,731 -384,316 11,493,415

University of Wollongong 3,654,238 -118,236 3,536,002

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 5,801,395 -187,710 5,613,685

Federation University Australia 2,459,871 -64,060 2,395,811

La Trobe University 5,664,653 -183,286 5,481,367

Monash University 4,031,058 -145,960 3,885,098

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

4,883,472 -158,010 4,725,462

Swinburne University of Technology 4,864,560 -157,398 4,707,162

The University of Melbourne 2,024,961 -65,520 1,959,441

Victoria University 4,791,824 -155,044 4,636,780

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 5,504,634 -178,108 5,326,526

Griffith University 6,279,996 -203,196 6,076,800

James Cook University 4,250,672 -137,536 4,113,136

Queensland University of Technology 4,864,560 -157,398 4,707,162

The University of Queensland 4,403,417 -142,478 4,260,939

University of Southern Queensland 6,586,941 -213,128 6,373,813

University of the Sunshine Coast 2,147,157 -69,474 2,077,683

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 4,954,752 -160,316 4,794,436

Edith Cowan University 3,597,506 -116,402 3,481,104

Murdoch University 2,855,602 -92,396 2,763,206

The University of Western Australia 1,448,894 -46,880 1,402,014

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 3,790,983 -122,662 3,668,321

The University of Adelaide 3,038,895 -98,326 2,940,569

University of South Australia 6,456,017 -208,892 6,247,125

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 7,311,388 -236,568 7,074,820

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 1,603,094 -51,870 1,551,224

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 1,032,845 -33,418 999,427

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 404,411 -13,086 391,325

TOTAL Australia
160,325,379 -5,187,502 155,137,877

Variation Reason

Adjustment to reflect 2014 MYEFO save

Approved by DAVID FINTAN on 01 July 2016 at 10:04:42



Page 3

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 02

July 2016 05:00:45


